
GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 
DEP1~.RTMENT OF PERSONNEL. AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS 

(f'ERSONNEL WING) 

NoA33019/1/2012/DPAR/SS-1(1) Puducherry, dt: 10.07.2012 

ORDER 


Sub: 	 Public Services- Indian ,1\dministrative Service - District Training to Shri Gaurav 
Singfl, Rajawat, I.A.S. Probationer- Orders- Issued. 

Ref: 	 Order No.14016/13/2012-UTS.I dated 17.05.2012 of the Ministry of Home 
Mfclirs, Government of India, New Delhi. 

Shri Gaurav Sing11 Rajaw<;~t, J.A.S. officer trainee, who has reported for duty in this 
Administration on 09.07.2012 in pursuance of the order cited, is posted as Assistant Collector · 
(Training), in Puduchei"Y district of this IJT Administration. 

2. He will be borne in the Establishment of Chief Secretariat, Puducherry and will draw his pay in 
the Junior Time Scale of I.A.S. viz. Pay Band-3 Rs.15,600-39,100 and Grade Pay Rs.5400 against 
the training reserve stnmgth of Puducherry segment of the AGMU cadre of I.A.S. 

3. He will undergo the prescribed District Training in Puducherry District as per the schedule 
indicated in the Annexure to this order. In addition to the above, he will be required to undergo 
training at the UTCS, Delhi for one and half month towards the end of his district training. He will also 
undergo Phase-11 Professional Course Training at LBSNAA as per such schedule of training as may be 
communicated by the l.HSNAA. 

4. Du1·ing the period of District Training in Puducherry District, he will report to the Collector, 
Puducherry. 

5. The departmental tests that are to be passed within the .training period will be prescribed in 
due course. 

/By Order of the Lieutenant Gover"";tC'o/ ~ : 

(GIDDt MRUTHYUNJ~URGA~; 
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 


To 

Shri Gaurav Singh Hajmvat, I.A.S. Probationer, Puducherry. 


Copy to: 

1. 	 The Joint Secretary to Govt. of India (UT), Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi. 
2. 	 The Director, LaI Baha.dL- r Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussooril3 - 248 179. 
3. 	 The Development Commissioner 1 CommissionE3r-cum-Secretaries I Secretaries/ Special 


Secretary to Government, Puducherry. 

4. 	 The Secretary to Lieutenant Governor I Chief Minister, Puducherry. 
5. 	 All Secretariat De:partments I Heads of Departments . 
6. 	 Tl1e Collector, Pu::Jucherry 1 Karaikal; Regional Administrator, Mahe I Yanam. 
7. 	 The Deputy Secretary to Govt. (Estt.), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry. 
8. 	 The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry. 
9. 	 The Private Secretar~r to Chief Secretary, Puducherry. 

10. 	 The Senior Technical Director & State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry. 
11. 	 Stock file/ C.R.B 



TRAINING SCHEDULE OF Shri GAURAV SINGH RAJAWAT I AS PRQBATIONER ASSISTANTI • • • I 


. .QQI,;L.ji~ORlTRAINING)--·· 
S.No. 

1. 

~ 
2. 

r 3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 
. 13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20, 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

TRAINING DEPARTMENT 
-

. t•f Civil Supplies & Consumer Dept 
Affairs -
Education Department 

-­
Dept. of Co-operation (RCS) 

Dept. 
Mana 

-­ -
of Revenue & Disaster 
gement

--
Secre 

. ARWi 
tariat Dept. (Finance, DP&AR, 
ng, Education)
---­

Dept. of Industries & Commerce 

· Trans port Department 

Labour Department 

Commercial Taxes Department 
--

LocaI Administration Dept. · 
·­

PWD 
-

Poliee Department 
-­
rintendi11g Engineer -­ ISupe 

Elect deity Department 
--

Healt.h Department 

Agric Ulture Department 
--­

-

Anim 
Dept 

al Husbandry & Animal Welfare 

-
DRDI(\, 

~ . . 
Jendent charge as BlockIndel 

Deve'lopment .officer 

Tourfsm Department 
... 

Dept. of Art & Culture 

Dept. of Information Technology 

Acquisition 

. of Survey & Land Records 
---­

endent charge as Village 
nistrative officer 

endent charge as Tahsildar 

endentcharge as Sub-Divisional 
trate 

lnde'p 
Magis 

!----~·-·-·-

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

Dept. of Science, Technology & 
Envir onment 

---· 
Judieial Department 

-
Dte. o 

Dte. o 

Dept. 

Visit t 

Visit t 

Visit t 

f Accounts & Treasuries 

fSocial Welfare 

of Women & Child Development 

o Karaikal 

o Mahe 

oYanam 

DURATION 

~ 

One week 

One week 

One week 

Two weeks 

Two weeks 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week -

Two weeks 

Two weeks 

One week 

·One week 

One week 

one week 

One week 

One week 

Two weeks 

One week· 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One Week 

Three weeks 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

One week 

F'ROM/CIN ro 

09.07.2012 13.07.2012 

16:07.2012 20.07.2012 

23.07.2012 27 ..07.2012 

30.07.2012 10.08.2012 

13.08.2012 24.08.2012 

27.08.2012 q1.08.2012 

03.09.2012 07.09.2012 

10.09.2012 14.09.2012 

17.09.2012 21.09.2012 

24.09.2012 05.1.0.2012 

08.10.2012 19.10.2012 

22.10.2012 26.10.2012 

29.10.2012 02.11.2012 

05.11.2012 09.11.2012 

12.11.2012 16.11.2012 

19.11.2012 23.11.2012 

26.11.2012 30.11.2012 

.03.12~2012 14.12.2012 

17.12.2012 21.12.2012 

24-;12:2.012 28.12.2012 

31.12.2012 04.01.2013 

07.01.2013 11.01.2013 

16.01.2013 18:01.2013 

21.01.2013 25.01.2013 

28.01.2013 . 01.02.2013 

04.02.2013 22.02.2013 

25.02.2013 01.03.2013 

04.03.:2013 08.03.2013 

11.03.2013 15.03.2013 

18.03.:2013 22.03.2013 

25.03.2013 29.03.2013 

01.04.2013 05.04.2013 

08.04.2013 12.04.2013 

15.04.2013 19.04.2013 

'1 


