GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

No.A.33019/1/2012/DPAR/SS-I(1)

Puducherry, dt: 10.07.2012

ORDER

Sub: Public Services - Indian Administrative Service - District Training to Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, I.A.S. Probationer - Orders - Issued.

Ref: Order No.14016/13/2012-UTS.I dated 17.05.2012 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, I.A.S. officer trainee, who has reported for duty in this Administration on 09.07.2012 in pursuance of the order cited, is posted as Assistant Collector (Training), in Puducher y district of this UT Administration.

2. He will be borne in the Establishment of Chief Secretariat, Puducherry and will draw his pay in the Junior Time Scale of I.A.S. viz. Pay Band-3 Rs.15,600-39,100 and Grade Pay Rs.5400 against the training reserve strength of Puducherry segment of the AGMU cadre of I.A.S.

3. He will undergo the prescribed District Training in Puducherry District as per the schedule indicated in the Annexure to this order. In addition to the above, he will be required to undergo training at the UTCS, Delhi for one and half month towards the end of his district training. He will also undergo Phase-II Professional Course Training at LBSNAA as per such schedule of training as may be communicated by the LBSNAA.

4. During the period of District Training in Puducherry District, he will report to the Collector, Puducherry.

5. The departmental tests that are to be passed within the training period will be prescribed in due course.

/By Order of the Lieutenant Governor /

(GIDDI MRUTHYUNJAYA DURGA RAO) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, I.A.S. Probationer, Puducherry.

Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to Govt. of India (UT), Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 2. The Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie 248 179.
- 3. The Development Commissioner / Commissioner-cum-Secretaries / Secretaries / Special
- Secretary to Government, Puducherry.
- 4. The Secretary to Lieutenant Governor / Chief Minister, Puducherry.
- 5. All Secretariat Departments / Heads of Departments
- 6. The Collector, Puducherry / Karaikal; Regional Administrator, Mahe / Yanam.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary to Govt. (Estt.), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- 8. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 9. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.
- 10. The Senior Technical Director & State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry.
- 11. Stock file/ C.R.B

S.No.	TRAINING DEPARTMENT	DURATION	FROM/ ON	TO
1.	Dept. of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs	One week	09.07.2012	13.07.2012
2.	Education Department	One week	16.07.2012	20.07.2012
З.	Dept. of Co-operation (RCS)	One week	23.07.2012	27.07.2012
4.	Dept. of Revenue & Disaster Management	Two weeks	30.07.2012	10.08.2012
5.	Secretariat Dept. (Finance, DP&AR, AR Wing, Education)	Two weeks	13.08.2012	24.08.2012
6.	Dept. of Industries & Commerce	One week	27.08.2012	31.08.2012
7.	Transport Department	One week	03.09.2012	07.09.2012
8.	Labour Department	One week	10.09.2012	14.09.2012
9.	Commercial Taxes Department	One week	17.09.2012	21.09.2012
10.	Local Administration Dept.	Two weeks	24.09.2012	05.10.2012
11.	PWD	Two weeks	08.10.2012	19.10.2012
12.	Police Department	One week	22.10.2012	26.10.2012
13.	Superintending Engineer – 1 Electricity Department	One week	29.10.2012	02.11.2012
14.	Health Department	One week	05.11.2012	09.11.2012
15.	Agriculture Department	One week	12.11.2012	16.11.2012
16.	Animal Husbandry & Animal Welfare Dept.	One week	19.11.2012	23.11.2012
17.	DRDA	One week	26.11.2012	30.11.2012
18.	Independent charge as Block Development officer	Two weeks	03.12.2012	14.12.2012
19.	Tourism Department	One week	17.12.2012	21.12.2012
20.	Dept. of Art & Culture	One week	24.12.2012	28.12.2012
21.	Dept. of Information Technology	One week	31.12.2012	04.01.2013
22.	Land Acquisition	One week	07.01.2013	11.01.2013
23.	Dept. of Survey & Land Records	One week	16.01.2013	18.01.2013
24.	Independent charge as Village Administrative officer	One week	21.01.2013	25.01.2013
25.	Independent charge as Tahsildar	One Week	28.01.2013	01.02.2013
26.	Independent charge as Sub-Divisional Magistrate	Three weeks	04.02.2013	22.02.2013
27.	Dept. of Science, Technology & Environment	One week	25.02.2013	01.03.2013
28.	Judicial Department	One week	04.03.2013	08.03.2013
29.	Dte. of Accounts & Treasuries	One week	11.03.2013	15.03.2013
30.	Dte. of Social Welfare	One week	18.03.2013	22.03.2013
31.	Dept. of Women & Child Development	One week	25.03.2013	29.03.2013
32.	Visit to Karaikal	One week	01.04.2013	05.04.2013
33.	Visit to Mahe	One week	08.04.2013	12.04.2013
34.	Visit to Yanam	One week	15.04.2013	19.04.2013

TRAINING SCHEDULE OF Shri. GAURAV SINGH RAJAWAT, I.A.S. PROBATIONER, ASSISTANT COLLECTOR (TRAINING)